TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION
SCHAKO KG  Phone +49 (0) 7463-980-0
Steigstrasse 25-27  Fax +49 (0) 7463-980-200
D-78600 Kolbingen  schako.com | info@schako.de
OPERATING CONDITIONS
--- Primary air intake velocity: up to 2.5 m/s per spigot
--- Primary air inlet temperature: above the dew point
--- Relative humidity at the primary air inlet: above the dew

Subject to design changes.
No return possible. Version: 24.05.2024 | Page 21
FBR ORDER CODE
01 02 03 04 05 06 07
Type Material Width Height Length Grille support / frame Tread-resistant grille insert
Example
FBR -M -350 -150 -01500 -G2 -000
08 09 10 11 12 13 14
Grille
fastening
Grille insert
colour
End piece Position of the primary air
connection spigot
Spigot diameter Rubber lip seal Number of
spigots
Example
-0 -0 -Z -P3 -2 -0 -2
15 16 17 18 19
Damper External
coating
Internal ele-
ments
Adjustable feet Protective
mounting cover
Example
-D0 -A1 -I0 -07 -M0
NOTE
Please always specify the complete order code in the order! In case of missing information, processing is impossible.
Any special model not included in the order code must be queried before ordering.
EXAMPLE
FBR-M-350-150-01500-G2-000-0-0-Z-P3-2-0-2-D0-A1-I0-07-M0
Floor diffuser with louvre grille | galvanised sheet steel | width 350 mm | height 150 mm | length 1500 mm | frame made of natu-
ral anodised aluminium | without grille | without fastening | without grille | end pieces on both sides | room-facing on the long
side | DN78 | without rubber lip seal | number of spigots 2 | without damper | plenum box painted in RAL 9005 (black) | without
internal elements | adjustable feet 70 mm | without protective mounting cover
ORDER DETAILS
01 - Type
FBR = Floor diffuser with louvre grille
02 - Material
M = Galvanised sheet steel
A  = V2A stainless steel
03 - Width
xxx = Width in mm, freely selectable (always with 3 digits;
from 100 to 400)
04 - Height
xxx = Height in mm, freely selectable (always with 3 dig-
its; minimum height = DN + 65; from 150 to 350;
minimum height of 090 only possible with spigot
from below (-P4))
05 - Length
xxxxx = Length (L or BL) in mm, freely selectable (always
with 5 digits; single design from 00400 to 03000;
band design starting from 03000; see available
lengths on page 6)
06 - Grille support / frame
G1 = Frame in black matt anodised aluminium
G2 = Frame in natural colour anodised aluminium (stand-
ard)
G3 = Frame in bronze matt anodised aluminium
G4 = Frame in gold matt anodised aluminium
G5 = Frame in anodised aluminium in stainless steel col-
our
07 - Tread-resistant grille insert
000 = Without grille (standard)
L08 = Linear grille, 8 mm blade spacing
R08 = Roll-down grille, 8 mm blade spacing
R10 = Roll-down grille, 10 mm blade spacing
R12 = Roll-down grille, 12 mm blade spacing
08 - Grille fastening
0 = Without fastening (standard)
F = With fastening (disassembly with tools)
FBR – Floor diffuser with louvre grille
TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION
FBR order code
Subject to design changes.
No return possible. Version: 16.10.2024 | Page 22
09 - Grille insert colour
0 = Without grille (standard)
1 = Black matt anodised aluminium
2 = Natural colour anodised aluminium
3 = Bronze matt anodised aluminium
4 = Gold matt anodised aluminium
5 = Anodised aluminium in stainless steel colour
10 - End piece
0 = Without end piece
Z = End pieces on both sides (standard)
L = End piece on the left
R = End piece on the right
11 - Position of the primary air connection spigot
P0 = Without spigot
P1 = On the left side
P2 = On the right side
P3 = On the long, room-facing side (standard)
P4 = On the underside
12 - Spigot diameter
0 = Without spigot
1 = DN78
2 = DN98
3 = DN123
4 = DN158
5 = DN198
6 = DN248
13 - Rubber lip seal
0 = Without rubber lip seal (standard)
G = With rubber lip seal
14 - Number of spigots
0 = Without spigot
x = Number of spigots freely selectable (number of
spigots, see page 9)
15 - Damper
D0 = Without damper (standard)
D1 = With damper
16 - External coating
A1 = Plenum box painted in RAL 9005 (black, standard)
A2 = Plenum box painted in black with polyester powder
for corrosion protection
A3 = Plenum box painted in RAL 9005 (black) with 3 mm
impact sound insulation bonded over the entire sur-
face
A4 = Plenum box painted in black with polyester powder
for corrosion protection, 3 mm impact sound insu-
lation bonded over the entire surface
17 - Internal elements
I0 = Without internal elements (standard)
I1 = With perforated plate for air diffusion
I2 = With hit-and-miss damper
I3 = With perforated plate for air diffusion and hit-and-
miss damper
I4 = With ISO Coarse 40 % filter mat
I5 = With ISO Coarse 40 % filter mat and hit-and-miss
damper
18 - Adjustable feet
00 = Without adjustable feet (standard for model -0)
07 = Adjustable feet, 70 mm (standard)
13 = Adjustable feet, 130 mm
19 - Protective mounting cover
M0 = Without protective cover (standard)
M1 = With cardboard insert (non-treadable)
M2 = With wooden insert (tread-resistant)
FBR – Floor diffuser with louvre grille
TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION
FBRZ order code
Subject to design changes.
No return possible. Version: 24.05.2024 | Page 23
FBRZ ORDER CODE
01 02 03 04 05 06 07
Type Material Building type Width Height Length Angle
Example
FBRZ -M -E -350 -150 -0600 -090
08 09 10 11 12 13 14
Grille support /
frame
Tread-resistant
grille insert
Grille fastening Grille insert
colour
End piece External
coating
Internal ele-
ments
Example
-G2 -L08 -0 -2 -0 -A1 -I0
15 16
Adjustable feet Protective
mounting cover
Example
-07 -M0
NOTE
Please always specify the complete order code in the order! In case of missing information, processing is impossible.
Any special model not included in the order code must be queried before ordering.
EXAMPLE
FBRZ-M-E-350-150-0600-090-G2-L08-0-2-0-A1-I0-07-M0
Accessories for FBR floor diffuser | galvanised sheet steel | corner piece design | width 350 mm | height 150 mm | length 600 mm
| angle 90° | frame in natural colour anodised aluminium | linear grille, 8 mm blade spacing | without fastening | natural colour
anodised aluminium | without end piece | plenum box painted in RAL 9005 (black) | without internal elements | adjustable feet 70
mm | without protective mounting cover
ORDER DETAILS
01 - Type
FBRZ = Accessories for FBR floor diffuser
02 - Material
M = Galvanised sheet steel
A = V2A stainless steel
03 - Building type
S = Floor duct with central sound insulation
E = Corner piece
L = Bevelled on the left side
R = Bevelled on the right side
04 - Width
xxx = Width in mm, freely selectable (always with 3 digits;
from 100 to 400)
05 - Height
xxx = Height in mm, freely selectable (always with 3 dig-
its; from 090 to 350)
06 - Length
xxxx = Length in mm, freely selectable (always with 4 dig-
its; corner piece from (see page 13) to B + 500; bev-
elled cut from (see page 13) to 3000 - B; floor duct
from 0500 to 3000)
07 - Angles
xxx = Angles in degrees, freely selectable (always with 3
digits; corner piece from 040 to 320; bevel cut from
040 to 140; floor duct 000)
08 - Grille support / frame
G1 = Frame in black matt anodised aluminium
G2 = Frame in natural colour anodised aluminium (stand-
ard)
G3 = Frame in bronze matt anodised aluminium
G4 = Frame in gold matt anodised aluminium
G5 = Frame in anodised aluminium in stainless steel col-
our
09 - Tread-resistant grille insert
000 = Without grille (standard)
L08 = Linear grille, 8 mm blade spacing
R08 = Roll-down grille, 8 mm blade spacing
R10 = Roll-down grille, 10 mm blade spacing
R12 = Roll-down grille, 12 mm blade spacing
FBR – Floor diffuser with louvre grille
TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION
FBRZ order code
Subject to design changes.
No return possible. Version: 24.05.2024 | Page 24
10 - Grille fastening
0 = Without fastening (standard)
F = With fastening (disassembly with tools)
11 - Grille insert colour
0 = Without grille (standard)
1 = Black matt anodised aluminium
2 = Natural colour anodised aluminium
3 = Bronze matt anodised aluminium
4 = Gold matt anodised aluminium
5 = Anodised aluminium in stainless steel colour
12 - End piece
0 = Without end piece
Z = End pieces on both sides (standard)
L = End piece on the left
R = End piece on the right
13 - External coating
A1 = Plenum box painted in RAL 9005 (black, standard)
A2 = Plenum box painted in black with polyester powder
for corrosion protection
A3 = Plenum box painted in RAL 9005 (black) with 3 mm
impact sound insulation bonded over the entire sur-
face
A4 = Plenum box painted in black with polyester powder
for corrosion protection, 3 mm impact sound insu-
lation bonded over the entire surface
14 - Internal elements
I0 = Without internal elements
I1 = With perforated plate for air diffusion
I4 = With ISO Coarse 40 % filter mat
15 - Adjustable feet
00 = Without adjustable feet (standard for model -0)
07 = Adjustable feet, 70 mm (standard)
13 = Adjustable feet, 130 mm
16 - Protective mounting cover
M0 = Without protective cover (standard)
M1 = With cardboard insert (non-treadable)
M2 = With wooden insert (tread-resistant)
FBR – Floor diffuser with louvre grille
TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION
TGER order code
Subject to design changes.
No return possible. Version: 24.05.2024 | Page 25
TGER ORDER CODE
01 02 03 04 05 06 07
Type Building type Width Length Angle Grille support / frame Tread-resistant grille insert
Example
TGER -G -336 -00600 -000 -G2 -L08
08 09 10
Grille fastening Grille insert colour Wall anchor
Example
-0 -2 -0
NOTE
Please always specify the complete order code in the order! In case of missing information, processing is impossible.
Any special model not included in the order code must be queried before ordering.
EXAMPLE
TGER-G-336-00600-000-G2-L08-0-2-0
Tread-resistant grille insert/frame | straight grille/frame | width 336 mm | length 600 mm | angle 0° | frame in natural anodised
aluminium | linear grille, 8 mm blade spacing | without fastening/without grille | natural anodised aluminium | without wall an-
chor
ORDER DETAILS
01 - Type
TGER = Tread-resistant grille insert/frame
02 - Building type
G = Straight grille/frame
E = Corner piece
L = Bevelled on the left side
R = Bevelled on the right side
03 - Width
xxx = Width in mm, freely selectable (always with 3 digits;
from 100 to 400)
04 - Length
xxxxx = Length (L or BL) in mm, freely selectable (standard)
(always with 5 digits; from 00400, see available
lengths on page 6; see note on page 15)
05 - Angles
xxx = Angles in degrees, freely selectable (always with 3
digits; corner piece from 040 to 320; bevel cut from
040 to 140; floor duct 000)
06 - Grille support / frame
00 = Without frame (not possible for option without
grille)
G1 = Frame in black matt anodised aluminium
G2 = Frame in natural colour anodised aluminium (stand-
ard)
G3 = Frame in bronze matt anodised aluminium
G4 = Frame in gold matt anodised aluminium
G5 = Frame in anodised aluminium in stainless steel col-
our
07 - Tread-resistant grille insert
000 = Without grille
L08 = Linear grille, 8 mm blade spacing (standard)
R08 = Roll-down grille, 8 mm blade spacing
R10 = Roll-down grille, 10 mm blade spacing
R12 = Roll-down grille, 12 mm blade spacing
08 - Grille fastening
0 = Without fastening/without grille
F = With fastening (disassembly with tools)
09 - Grille insert colour
0 = Without grille
1 = Black matt anodised aluminium
2 = Natural colour anodised aluminium (standard)
3 = Bronze matt anodised aluminium
4 = Gold matt anodised aluminium
5 = Anodised aluminium in stainless steel colour
10 - Wall anchor
0 = Without wall anchor (standard)
1 = With wall anchor
FBR – Floor diffuser with louvre grille
TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION
Specification text